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OFFICIALS

Chief Referee ZANGRANDO Alberto

Ass. Referee GEMME Paolo

Starter CESCHI Franco
TALAMINI Giovanni

Timekeeping F.I.Cr. Bolzano

Chief Electric Timekeeping

DE LUCA Mic
MORANDI Mat

Photo Finish

DE LUCA Michele

MORANDI Mattia,TADDEI Mauro

Manual Protocol AVI Mauro

Finish line Judge COLUSSI Massimo

Track Judges

CASAL Luigi
CAVALLINO Piergiuseppe
SCHIVO Elvio
NEROZZI Marcello
RAVNIC Roberta
VEDOVATO Gianclaudio

Lap Counter

Medical service

THURNER Stefan

DR. RIGATO Andrea

First Aid Croce Bianca Renon

Security Service Carabinieri Renon

Coordinator RAMOSER Adelheid

Speaker RABANSER Anni, ÖHLER Eva

Computer service ÖHLER Simon, CAMPION Patrick

Registry KAGER Anita

Tecnical Expert TAVA Luciano



Participating Clubs

RS S.v. Ritten-Renon

PDC U.s.g. Pieve Di Cadore

CPP Circolo Pattinatori Pine

H2O Varese A.s.d.

SCP Sporting Club Pergine

SGR Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana

SKA Skating Trento A.s.d.

VGP Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine

CSC C.S. Carabinieri

VGT Velocisti Ghiaccio Torino



Competitors participant LADIES

Category St. No. Name Club

Junior A Lady  ( LA ) 34 GRETTER  Linda VGP  
35 MAFFEI  Federica CSC  
36 FEDERICO  Silvia SCP  

Skaters: 3
Junior B Lady  ( LB ) 30 PEVERI  Laura CPP  

31 BARCATTA  Verena SKA  
32 FILIPPI  Katia CPP  
33 CASAGRANDE  Alice SCP  

Skaters: 4
Junior C Lady  ( LC ) 14 MAZZOLENI F.  Sveva PDC  

15 MAZZOLENI F.  Vanessa PDC  
16 TOMASINI  ARIANNA H2O  
17 RESMINI  Aurora SGR  
18 PERGHER  Serena SCP  
19 SELLA  Sofia SGR  
20 TABACCHI  Martina PDC  
21 DE BETTIN  Matilde PDC  
22 SEGATA  Melanie RS  
23 VIGL  Maybritt RS  
24 DOSSI  Veronica CPP  
25 AIELLO  GIORGIA H2O  
26 SINISI  Chiara H2O  
27 VANETTI  Martina H2O  
28 ZAFALON  Eva PDC  
29 ANDREATTA  Vanessa SCP  

Skaters: 16
Junior D Lady  ( LD ) 1 THURNER  Carmen RS  

2 TURCAN  Victoria PDC  
3 TORMEN  Emily PDC  
4 DAL SIE  Nadia PDC  
5 BETTI  Margherita CPP  
6 CIOTTI  Genny PDC  
7 GATTAMORTA  Lara H2O  
8 SPOEGLER  Sophie RS  
9 ASPESI  Alice H2O  

10 AMICONE  Ginevra H2O  
11 DI CATERINO  Zoeyra H2O  
12 DOLZANI  Aurora SCP  
13 DZUDZEVIC  Zada RS  

Skaters: 13

Amount of Skaters: 36



Competitors participant MEN

Category St. No. Name Club

Junior A Men  ( MA ) 78 DI NUZZO  Gabriele H2O  
79 BETTI  Francesco CPP  
80 NADALINI  Nicola CPP   
82 MOSER  Emanuel CPP  

Skaters: 4
Junior B Men  ( MB ) 66 ECCHER  Saimon SCP  

67 PONTALTI  Riccardo SCP  
68 MALFATTI  Antonio SCP  
69 PEGHINI  Mattia CPP  
70 AMBROSINI  Matteo SGR  
71 NADALINI  Thomas CPP  
72 ROSANELLI  Nicky SCP  
73 OSS CHEMPER  Davide CPP  
74 THURNER  Romedius RS  
75 TABACCHI  Michele PDC  
76 LO CIGNO  Giulio SCP  
77 PORTA  Kristian PDC  

Skaters: 12
Junior C Men  ( MC ) 53 BALDO  Federico CPP  

54 BERNARDI  Gianluca SCP  
55 BOSCARO  Gianmarco PDC  
56 FORRER  Massimo PDC  
57 CAPPELLETTI  Corrado SKA   
59 PICCHIARELLI  Alessandro VGT  
60 SALINO  Alberto Maria VGT  
61 ZAMPEDRI  Giacomo SCP  
62 DE CARLI  Manuel CPP  
63 LOREGGIA  Alessandro CPP  
64 MARCON  Luca PDC  
65 LUNARDI  Marco SGR  

Skaters: 12
Junior D Men  ( MD ) 40 FINCO  Matteo SGR  

41 PEGHINI  Federico CPP  
42 DE CARLI  Simone CPP  
43 ABIS  Samuele H2O  
44 GHESLA  Nicola SKA  
45 LEONARDELLI  Mattia CPP  
46 CRAMEROTTI  Elia SKA  
47 MORA  Ivan SCP  
48 ZAMPEDRI  Daniele SCP  
49 CAPPELLETTI  Filippo SKA  
50 AVI  Alessandro CPP  
51 DZUDZEVIC  Hamza RS  
52 DZUDZEVIC  Hasan RS  

Skaters: 13

Amount of Skaters: 41



Time Schedule 19.01.2019 - 1. Day

Time Distance / Discription Pair
15:30 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st ) ( 7 )

300 m Junior D Men ( 1st ) ( 7 )
CAMBIO POSIZION STARTER
500 m Junior C Ladies ( 1st ) ( 8 )
500 m Junior C Men ( 1st ) ( 6 )
RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO
500 m Junior B Ladies ( 1st ) ( 2 )
500 m Junior B Men ( 1st ) ( 6 )
500 m Junior A Ladies ( 1st ) ( 2 )
500 m Junior A Men ( 1st ) ( 2 )
500 m Junior D Ladies ( 2nd ) ( 7 )
500 m Junior D Men ( 2nd ) ( 7 )
RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO e CAMBIO POS STARTER
1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 2nd ) ( 8 )
1000 m Junior C Men ( 2nd ) ( 6 )
RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO
1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 2nd ) ( 2 )
1000 m Junior B Men ( 2nd ) ( 6 )
1000 m Junior A Ladies ( 2nd ) ( 2 )
1000 m Junior A Men ( 2nd ) ( 2 )

* Starting times subject to change



RESULTS 
Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 1 THURNER Carmen RS 5 I  29,69 49,483
2 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 6 I  29,78 49,633 0,150
3 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 6 O  29,98 49,966 0,483 PB
4 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 3 I  30,30 50,500 1,017 PB
5 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 5 O  30,53 50,883 1,400 PB
6 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 7 O  30,54 50,900 1,417 PB
7 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 3 O  32,09 53,483 4,000 PB
8 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 4 I  32,22 53,700 4,217 PB
9 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 7 I  32,41 54,016 4,533

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 2 O  33,16 55,266 5,783 PB
11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 2 I  34,68 57,800 8,317
12 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 1 I  35,97 59,950 10,467
13 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 4 O  36,73 61,216 11,733 PB

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 5 I  28,04 46,733
2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 6 I  28,97 48,283 1,550
3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 7 I  29,60 49,333 2,600 PB
4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 5 O  31,75 52,916 6,183 PB
5 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 4 O  32,26 53,766 7,033 PB
6 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 6 O  32,38 53,966 7,233
7 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 4 I  32,49 54,150 7,417 PB

46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 7 O  32,49 54,150 7,417
9 47 MORA Ivan SCP 2 O  33,05 55,083 8,350 PB

10 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 2 I  33,66 56,100 9,367
11 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 1 I  33,74 56,233 9,500
12 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 3 I  34,15 56,916 10,183 PB
13 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 3 O  35,25 58,750 12,017



Results - 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 8 I  43,48 43,480 PB
  :11,81 (31,67) 

2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 5 O  44,93 44,930 1,450
  :11,95 (32,98) 

3 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 6 I  45,02 45,020 1,540 PB
  :12,42 (32,60) 

4 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 2 I  46,96 46,960 3,480
  :12,48 (34,48) 

5 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 7 I  47,40 47,400 3,920
  :12,85 (34,55) 

6 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 7 O  47,52 47,520 4,040
  :12,99 (34,53) 

7 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 5 I  47,96 47,960 4,480
  :12,80 (35,16) 

8 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 1 I  48,15 48,150 4,670
  :12,90 (35,25) 

9 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 3 I  48,16 48,160 4,680 PB
  :12,91 (35,25) 

10 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 2 O  49,30 49,300 5,820
  :12,76 (36,54) 

11 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 8 O  49,54 49,540 6,060
  :13,07 (36,47) 

12 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 1 O  49,68 49,680 6,200
  :13,04 (36,64) 

13 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 4 I  49,89 49,890 6,410
  :13,04 (36,85) 

14 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 4 O  54,89 54,890 11,410
  :14,01 (40,88) 

15 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 6 O  56,70 56,700 13,220
  :14,81 (41,89) 

16 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O 3 O   1:03,11 63,110 19,630
  :13,15 (49,96) 

Results - 500 m Junior C Men ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 2 O  41,26 41,260
  :11,25 (30,01) 

2 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 6 I  42,88 42,880 1,620 PB
  :11,81 (31,07) 

3 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 4 O  42,90 42,900 1,640
  :11,84 (31,06) 

4 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 3 O  43,05 43,050 1,790 MT
  :11,72 (31,33) 

5 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 6 O  43,47 43,470 2,210
  :11,59 (31,88) 

6 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 1 I  43,66 43,660 2,400 PB
  :11,62 (32,04) 



7 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 1 O  44,48 44,480 3,220
  :11,92 (32,56) 

8 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 3 I  45,00 45,000 3,740 MT
  :12,49 (32,51) 

9 53 BALDO Federico CPP 5 I  45,07 45,070 3,810 PB
  :12,29 (32,78) 

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 2 I  45,89 45,890 4,630 PB
  :12,13 (33,76) 

11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 5 O  52,00 52,000 10,740
  :13,33 (38,67) 

12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 4 I  55,36 55,360 14,100
  :14,53 (40,83) 

Results - 500 m Junior B Ladies ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 2 I  43,79 43,790
  :12,14 (31,65) 

2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 2 O  44,96 44,960 1,170
  :12,30 (32,66) 

3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 1 O  51,96 51,960 8,170
  :13,86 (38,10) 

4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 1 I  54,20 54,200 10,410
  :13,55 (40,65) 

Results - 500 m Junior B Men ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 5 I  38,57 38,570 PB
  :10,65 (27,92) 

2 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 5 O  38,58 38,580 0,010
  :10,60 (27,98) 

3 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 4 I  38,96 38,960 0,390 PB
  :10,81 (28,15) 

4 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 6 O  40,71 40,710 2,140 PB
  :11,06 (29,65) 

5 74 THURNER Romedius RS 2 O  40,85 40,850 2,280 PB
  :11,03 (29,82) 

6 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 4 O  41,18 41,180 2,610
  :11,31 (29,87) 

7 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 3 I  41,55 41,550 2,980
  :11,40 (30,15) 

8 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 3 O  43,07 43,070 4,500
  :11,58 (31,49) 

9 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 2 I  43,50 43,500 4,930 PB
  :11,91 (31,59) 

10 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 1 I  44,51 44,510 5,940 PB
  :12,32 (32,19) 

11 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 O  47,12 47,120 8,550
  :12,71 (34,41) 



66 ECCHER Saimon SCP 6 I

Results - 500 m Junior A Ladies ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 1 I  43,16 43,160 MT
  :11,81 (31,35) 

2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 2 I  43,84 43,840 0,680
  :11,95 (31,89) 

3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 2 O  45,39 45,390 2,230
  :12,12 (33,27) 

Results - 500 m Junior A Men ( 1st )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 2 O  37,88 37,880
  :10,53 (27,35) 

2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 1 O  39,78 39,780 1,900
  :10,84 (28,94) 

3 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 2 I  39,95 39,950 2,070
  :11,22 (28,73) 

4 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 1 I  40,46 40,460 2,580
  :11,28 (29,18) 

Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 1 THURNER Carmen RS 5 O  46,76 46,760 PB
  :12,48 (34,28) 

2 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 7 O  47,38 47,380 0,620 PB
  :12,39 (34,99) 

3 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 7 I  47,64 47,640 0,880
  :12,50 (35,14) 

4 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 6 O  48,13 48,130 1,370
  :12,65 (35,48) 

5 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 5 I  49,30 49,300 2,540 PB
  :12,77 (36,53) 

6 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 3 I  49,32 49,320 2,560 PB
  :13,42 (35,90) 

7 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 2 O  51,99 51,990 5,230
  :13,31 (38,68) 

8 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 2 I  52,55 52,550 5,790 PB
  :13,20 (39,35) 

9 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 6 I  52,98 52,980 6,220
  :13,53 (39,45) 

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 1 I  53,63 53,630 6,870 PB
  :13,70 (39,93) 

11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 4 I  54,59 54,590 7,830 PB
  :13,68 (40,91) 

12 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 3 O   1:00,72 60,720 13,960
  :15,01 (45,71) 



13 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 4 O   1:01,81 61,810 15,050
  :14,57 (47,24) 

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 2nd )

Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 7 O  45,46 45,460
  :12,17 (33,29) 

2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 5 O  45,83 45,830 0,370
  :12,16 (33,67) 

3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 6 O  48,28 48,280 2,820
  :12,77 (35,51) 

4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 5 I  51,87 51,870 6,410
  :12,98 (38,89) 

5 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 6 I  52,71 52,710 7,250
  :13,48 (39,23) 

6 47 MORA Ivan SCP 3 I  52,90 52,900 7,440 PB
  :13,62 (39,28) 

7 46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 7 I  53,18 53,180 7,720
  :13,35 (39,83) 

8 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 3 O  53,99 53,990 8,530
  :13,59 (40,40) 

9 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 4 O  54,12 54,120 8,660
  :13,45 (40,67) 

10 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 2 O  54,58 54,580 9,120 MT
  :13,51 (41,07) 

11 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 1 I  56,39 56,390 10,930 PB
  :14,27 (42,12) 

12 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 2 I  56,83 56,830 11,370 MT
  :14,67 (42,16) 

13 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 4 I  56,98 56,980 11,520
  :14,04 (42,94) 



Results - 1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 7 O   1:32,47 46,235
  :20,88 (34,46)   :55,34 (37,13) 

2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 3 O   1:32,53 46,265 0,030 PB
  :21,29 (34,05)   :55,34 (37,19) 

3 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 6 I   1:32,99 46,495 0,260 PB
  :21,12 (34,60)   :55,72 (37,27) 

4 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 1 I   1:34,73 47,365 1,130 PB
  :21,37 (35,13)   :56,50 (38,23) 

5 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 5 I   1:35,05 47,525 1,290 PB
  :21,59 (35,25)   :56,84 (38,21) 

6 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 3 I   1:36,07 48,035 1,800
  :21,69 (35,47)   :57,16 (38,91) 

7 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 8 I   1:37,46 48,730 2,495 PB
  :22,75 (36,62)   :59,37 (38,09) 

8 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 4 O   1:39,45 49,725 3,490 MTPB
  :22,56 (36,12)   :58,68 (40,77) 

9 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 2 O   1:39,51 49,755 3,520 PB
  :22,69 (37,20)   :59,89 (39,62) 

10 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O 2 I   1:42,09 51,045 4,810
  :23,44 (38,55)  1:01,99 (40,10) 

11 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 4 I   1:42,42 51,210 4,975 MT
  :22,86 (37,79)  1:00,65 (41,77) 

12 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 1 O   1:43,15 51,575 5,340
  :23,59 (38,87)  1:02,46 (40,69) 

13 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 8 O   1:43,43 51,715 5,480
  :23,18 (38,56)  1:01,74 (41,69) 

14 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 6 O   1:47,10 53,550 7,315
  :23,16 (39,44)  1:02,60 (44,50) 

15 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 5 O   1:51,36 55,680 9,445 PB
  :25,86 (42,18)  1:08,04 (43,32) 

16 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 7 I   1:57,21 58,605 12,370
  :24,91 (43,45)  1:08,36 (48,85) 

Results - 1000 m Junior C Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 6 O   1:24,49 42,245 PB
  :19,54 (31,09)   :50,63 (33,86) 

2 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 1 I   1:25,45 42,725 0,480 PB
  :20,00 (31,54)   :51,54 (33,91) 

3 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 5 O   1:26,07 43,035 0,790
  :19,82 (32,15)   :51,97 (34,10) 

4 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 4 O   1:27,38 43,690 1,445
  :20,06 (32,45)   :52,51 (34,87) 

5 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 2 I   1:28,35 44,175 1,930 PB
  :20,47 (32,54)   :53,01 (35,34) 

6 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 5 I   1:30,74 45,370 3,125
  :20,80 (33,25)   :54,05 (36,69) 



7 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 I   1:30,92 45,460 3,215
  :20,52 (34,26)   :54,78 (36,14) 

8 53 BALDO Federico CPP 4 I   1:31,96 45,980 3,735
  :21,05 (33,86)   :54,91 (37,05) 

9 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 1 O   1:32,00 46,000 3,755 PB
  :21,30 (34,71)   :56,01 (35,99) 

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 2 O   1:36,08 48,040 5,795 PB
  :21,24 (35,72)   :56,96 (39,12) 

11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 3 O   1:45,37 52,685 10,440
  :23,76 (39,86)  1:03,62 (41,75) 

12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 6 I   1:54,61 57,305 15,060 PB
  :26,00 (43,22)  1:09,22 (45,39) 

Results - 1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 2 O   1:26,34 43,170
  :20,57 (32,63)   :53,20 (33,14) 

2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 1 O   1:31,61 45,805 2,635
  :21,50 (34,27)   :55,77 (35,84) 

3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 1 I   1:50,97 55,485 12,315
  :25,02 (43,05)  1:08,07 (42,90) 

4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 2 I   1:54,70 57,350 14,180 PB
  :24,26 (41,97)  1:06,23 (48,47) 

Results - 1000 m Junior B Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 5 O   1:17,85 38,925
  :18,47 (28,65)   :47,12 (30,73) 

2 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 6 O   1:18,05 39,025 0,100 PB
  :18,29 (28,73)   :47,02 (31,03) 

3 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 5 I   1:19,52 39,760 0,835
  :18,15 (29,51)   :47,66 (31,86) 

4 66 ECCHER Saimon SCP 4 I   1:21,51 40,755 1,830 PB
  :18,74 (30,23)   :48,97 (32,54) 

5 74 THURNER Romedius RS 2 I   1:22,13 41,065 2,140 PB
  :18,84 (30,89)   :49,73 (32,40) 

6 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 4 O   1:22,68 41,340 2,415
  :19,36 (30,96)   :50,32 (32,36) 

7 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 6 I   1:23,59 41,795 2,870
  :19,80 (30,69)   :50,49 (33,10) 

8 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 1 I   1:23,87 41,935 3,010
  :19,15 (30,98)   :50,13 (33,74) 

9 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 3 I   1:25,96 42,980 4,055
  :20,07 (32,14)   :52,21 (33,75) 

10 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 2 O   1:27,43 43,715 4,790 PB
  :20,74 (32,48)   :53,22 (34,21) 

11 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 3 O   1:29,48 44,740 5,815



  :20,24 (33,40)   :53,64 (35,84) 

12 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 O   1:36,21 48,105 9,180
  :21,43 (36,10)   :57,53 (38,68) 

Results - 1000 m Junior A Ladies ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 2 O   1:26,10 43,050
  :21,10 (30,61)   :51,71 (34,39) 

2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 1 I   1:28,51 44,255 1,205
  :20,58 (32,56)   :53,14 (35,37) 

3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 2 I   1:33,70 46,850 3,800
  :21,24 (34,57)   :55,81 (37,89) 

Results - 1000 m Junior A Men ( 2nd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 2 I   1:15,60 37,800
  :17,93 (27,82)   :45,75 (29,85) 

2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 1 I   1:20,15 40,075 2,275
  :18,40 (29,69)   :48,09 (32,06) 

3 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 2 O   1:20,97 40,485 2,685
  :18,82 (29,67)   :48,49 (32,48) 

4 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 1 O   1:23,59 41,795 3,995 PB
  :19,68 (30,38)   :50,06 (33,53) 



RANKING AFTER 2 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 1 THURNER Carmen RS 29,69 (1) 46,76 (1) 96,243
2 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,78 (2) 47,64 (3) 97,273 1,030
3 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 29,98 (3) 48,13 (4) 98,096 1,853
4 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 30,53 (5) 47,38 (2) 98,263 2,020
5 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 30,30 (4) 49,32 (6) 99,820 3,577
6 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 30,54 (6) 49,30 (5) 100,200 3,957
7 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 32,09 (7) 51,99 (7) 105,473 9,230
8 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 32,22 (8) 52,55 (8) 106,250 10,007
9 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 32,41 (9) 52,98 (9) 106,996 10,753

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 33,16 (10) 53,63 (10) 108,896 12,653
11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 34,68 (11) 54,59 (11) 112,390 16,147
12 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 35,97 (12)  1:01,81 (13) 121,760 25,517
13 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 36,73 (13)  1:00,72 (12) 121,936 25,693

Junior D Men Ranking after 2 Distance
300 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 28,04 (1) 45,46 (1) 92,193
2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 28,97 (2) 45,83 (2) 94,113 1,920
3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 29,60 (3) 48,28 (3) 97,613 5,420
4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 31,75 (4) 51,87 (4) 104,786 12,593
5 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 32,38 (6) 52,71 (5) 106,676 14,483
6 46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 32,49 (7) 53,18 (7) 107,330 15,137
7 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 32,26 (5) 54,12 (9) 107,886 15,693
8 47 MORA Ivan SCP 33,05 (9) 52,90 (6) 107,983 15,790
9 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 32,49 (7) 53,99 (8) 108,140 15,947

10 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,74 (11) 54,58 (10) 110,813 18,620
11 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 33,66 (10) 56,98 (13) 113,080 20,887
12 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 34,15 (12) 56,39 (11) 113,306 21,113
13 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 35,25 (13) 56,83 (12) 115,580 23,387



Junior C Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 43,48 (1)  1:32,47 (1) 89,715
2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 44,93 (2)  1:32,53 (2) 91,195 1,480
3 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 45,02 (3)  1:32,99 (3) 91,515 1,800
4 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 47,40 (5)  1:34,73 (4) 94,765 5,050
5 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 46,96 (4)  1:36,07 (6) 94,995 5,280
6 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 47,52 (6)  1:35,05 (5) 95,045 5,330
7 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 48,15 (8)  1:37,46 (7) 96,880 7,165
8 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 47,96 (7)  1:39,51 (9) 97,715 8,000
9 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 48,16 (9)  1:39,45 (8) 97,885 8,170

10 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 49,30 (10)  1:42,42 (11) 100,510 10,795
11 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 49,54 (11)  1:43,15 (12) 101,115 11,400
12 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 49,68 (12)  1:43,43 (13) 101,395 11,680
13 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 49,89 (13)  1:47,10 (14) 103,440 13,725
14 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 56,70 (15)  1:51,36 (15) 112,380 22,665
15 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 54,89 (14)  1:57,21 (16) 113,495 23,780
16 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O  1:03,11 (16)  1:42,09 (10) 114,155 24,440

Junior C Men Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 41,26 (1)  1:24,49 (1) 83,505
2 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 42,88 (2)  1:25,45 (2) 85,605 2,100
3 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 43,05 (4)  1:26,07 (3) 86,085 2,580
4 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 42,90 (3)  1:27,38 (4) 86,590 3,085
5 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 43,66 (6)  1:28,35 (5) 87,835 4,330
6 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 43,47 (5)  1:30,74 (6) 88,840 5,335
7 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 44,48 (7)  1:30,92 (7) 89,940 6,435
8 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 45,00 (8)  1:32,00 (9) 91,000 7,495
9 53 BALDO Federico CPP 45,07 (9)  1:31,96 (8) 91,050 7,545

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 45,89 (10)  1:36,08 (10) 93,930 10,425
11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 52,00 (11)  1:45,37 (11) 104,685 21,180
12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 55,36 (12)  1:54,61 (12) 112,665 29,160

Junior B Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 43,79 (1)  1:26,34 (1) 86,960
2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 44,96 (2)  1:31,61 (2) 90,765 3,805
3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 51,96 (3)  1:50,97 (3) 107,445 20,485
4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 54,20 (4)  1:54,70 (4) 111,550 24,590



Junior B Men Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 38,57 (1)  1:17,85 (1) 77,495
2 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 38,96 (3)  1:18,05 (2) 77,985 0,490
3 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 38,58 (2)  1:19,52 (3) 78,340 0,845
4 74 THURNER Romedius RS 40,85 (5)  1:22,13 (5) 81,915 4,420
5 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 40,71 (4)  1:22,68 (6) 82,050 4,555
6 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 41,18 (6)  1:23,87 (8) 83,115 5,620
7 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 41,55 (7)  1:23,59 (7) 83,345 5,850
8 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 43,50 (9)  1:25,96 (9) 86,480 8,985
9 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 43,07 (8)  1:29,48 (11) 87,810 10,315

10 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 44,51 (10)  1:27,43 (10) 88,225 10,730
11 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 47,12 (11)  1:36,21 (12) 95,225 17,730
12 66 ECCHER Saimon SCP DQ  1:21,51 (4)

Junior A Ladies Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 43,16 (1)  1:26,10 (1) 86,210
2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 43,84 (2)  1:28,51 (2) 88,095 1,885
3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 45,39 (3)  1:33,70 (3) 92,240 6,030

Junior A Men Ranking after 2 Distance
500 M500 M 1000 M1000 M Points Diff.

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 37,88 (1)  1:15,60 (1) 75,680
2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 39,78 (2)  1:20,15 (2) 79,855 4,175
3 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 39,95 (3)  1:20,97 (3) 80,435 4,755
4 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 40,46 (4)  1:23,59 (4) 82,255 6,575



  

Time Schedule 20.01.2019 - 2. Day
Time       Distance / Discription                                                            Pair

9:00              300 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd )  ( 7 )

                      300 m Junior D Men ( 3rd )                                                                   ( 7 )

                      CAMBIO POSIZIONE STARTER
                      500 m Junior C Ladies ( 3rd )                                                               ( 8 )

                      500 m Junior C Men ( 3rd )                                                                   ( 6 )

                      RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO
                      500 m Junior B Ladies ( 3rd )                                                                  ( 2 )

                      500 m Junior B Men ( 3rd )                                                                     ( 6 )

                      500 m Junior A Ladies ( 3rd )                                                                ( 2 )

                      500 m Junior A Men ( 3rd )                                                                  ( 2 )

                      500 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th )                                                              ( 7 )

                      500 m Junior D Men ( 4th )                                                                   ( 7 )

                      RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO E CAMBIO POSIZIONE STARTER
                      1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 4th )                                                             ( 8 )

                      1000 m Junior C Men ( 4th )                                                                  ( 6 )

                      1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 4th )                                                              ( 2 )

                      1000 m Junior B Men ( 4th )                                                                  ( 6 )

                      1000 m Junior A Ladies ( 4th )                                                             ( 2 )

                      1000 m Junior A Men ( 4th )                                                                  ( 2 )

RIFACIMENTO GHIACCIO

Mass Start Junior C Ladies 

Mass Start Junior C Men 

Mass Start Junior A+B Ladies 

Mass Start Junior A+B Men 

                                                        * Starting times subject to change



RESULTS 2° DAY

Results - 300 m Junior D Ladies ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 7 I  29,70 49,500 MTPB
2 1 THURNER Carmen RS 7 O  29,96 49,933 0,433 MT
3 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 6 I  30,06 50,100 0,600 MTPB
4 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 6 O  30,11 50,183 0,683 MT
5 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 5 I  30,59 50,983 1,483
6 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 5 O  31,44 52,400 2,900
7 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 3 O  32,39 53,983 4,483
8 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 4 I  32,40 54,000 4,500 MT
9 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 4 O  33,19 55,316 5,816 MT

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 3 I  33,72 56,200 6,700
11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 2 O  34,59 57,650 8,150 MT
12 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 2 I  36,48 60,800 11,300 MTPB
13 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 1 O  37,62 62,700 13,200

Results - 300 m Junior D Men ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 7 O  28,55 47,583
2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 6 O  28,74 47,900 0,317
3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 5 O  30,11 50,183 2,600
4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 7 I  31,79 52,983 5,400
5 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 6 I  32,57 54,283 6,700
6 46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 5 I  32,74 54,566 6,983
7 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 4 I  32,79 54,650 7,067
8 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 4 O  33,11 55,183 7,600
9 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 3 O  33,44 55,733 8,150

10 47 MORA Ivan SCP 3 I  33,73 56,216 8,633
11 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 2 O  34,83 58,050 10,467
12 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 2 I  35,65 59,416 11,833
13 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 1 O  35,75 59,583 12,000



Results - 500 m Junior C Ladies ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 8 O  43,06 43,060 PB
  :11,78 (31,28) 

2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 8 I  44,16 44,160 1,100 PB
  :11,68 (32,48) 

3 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 7 O  45,09 45,090 2,030
  :12,37 (32,72) 

4 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 5 O  46,63 46,630 3,570
  :12,37 (34,26) 

5 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 6 O  46,69 46,690 3,630
  :12,54 (34,15) 

6 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 7 I  46,73 46,730 3,670
  :12,85 (33,88) 

7 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 6 I  47,85 47,850 4,790 PB
  :12,73 (35,12) 

8 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 3 O  48,21 48,210 5,150
  :12,91 (35,30) 

9 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 4 I  49,19 49,190 6,130
  :13,09 (36,10) 

10 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 5 I  49,54 49,540 6,480
  :13,11 (36,43) 

11 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 2 O  49,65 49,650 6,590 MT
  :13,22 (36,43) 

12 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O 1 I  49,81 49,810 6,750
  :13,09 (36,72) 

13 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 1 O  49,92 49,920 6,860
  :13,11 (36,81) 

14 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 2 I  53,53 53,530 10,470 MT
  :14,02 (39,51) 

15 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 3 I  55,47 55,470 12,410
  :14,42 (41,05) 

16 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 4 O   1:01,28 61,280 18,220
  :12,90 (48,38) 

Results - 500 m Junior C Men ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 6 I  41,40 41,400
  :11,31 (30,09) 

2 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 4 I  42,15 42,150 0,750 PB
  :11,63 (30,52) 

3 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 5 I  43,06 43,060 1,660
  :11,82 (31,24) 

4 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 6 O  43,10 43,100 1,700
  :11,81 (31,29) 

5 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 5 O  43,28 43,280 1,880 PB
  :11,85 (31,43) 

6 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 2 I  44,20 44,200 2,800
  :11,96 (32,24) 



7 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 3 I  44,32 44,320 2,920
  :12,07 (32,25) 

8 53 BALDO Federico CPP 3 O  45,38 45,380 3,980
  :12,37 (33,01) 

9 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 4 O  45,45 45,450 4,050
  :12,47 (32,98) 

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 2 O  45,69 45,690 4,290 PB
  :12,13 (33,56) 

11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 1 I  51,87 51,870 10,470
  :13,20 (38,67) 

12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 1 O  55,02 55,020 13,620
  :14,55 (40,47) 

Results - 500 m Junior B Ladies ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 2 O  43,73 43,730 MT
  :12,15 (31,58) 

2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 2 I  45,25 45,250 1,520 MT
  :12,19 (33,06) 

3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 1 I  53,08 53,080 9,350 MT
  :14,09 (38,99) 

4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 1 O  54,18 54,180 10,450 MT
  :13,37 (40,81) 

Results - 500 m Junior B Men ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 6 O  38,64 38,640
  :10,77 (27,87) 

2 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 6 I  38,74 38,740 0,100
  :10,62 (28,12) 

3 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 5 O  39,28 39,280 0,640
  :10,96 (28,32) 

4 74 THURNER Romedius RS 5 I  41,01 41,010 2,370
  :11,07 (29,94) 

5 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 4 I  41,25 41,250 2,610 MT
  :11,30 (29,95) 

6 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 3 I  41,53 41,530 2,890
  :11,34 (30,19) 

7 66 ECCHER Saimon SCP 1 O  41,69 41,690 3,050
  :11,55 (30,14) 

8 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 4 O  42,33 42,330 3,690 MT
  :11,53 (30,80) 

9 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 2 I  43,84 43,840 5,200
  :11,69 (32,15) 

10 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 3 O  44,39 44,390 5,750
  :12,17 (32,22) 

11 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 2 O  45,25 45,250 6,610
  :12,61 (32,64) 

12 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 I  47,26 47,260 8,620



  :12,85 (34,41) 

Results - 500 m Junior A Ladies ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 2 O  43,50 43,500
  :11,91 (31,59) 

2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 1 O  43,97 43,970 0,470
  :11,99 (31,98) 

3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 2 I  45,11 45,110 1,610
  :12,14 (32,97) 

Results - 500 m Junior A Men ( 3rd )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 2 I  38,15 38,150
  :10,60 (27,55) 

2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 1 I  39,70 39,700 1,550
  :10,80 (28,90) 

3 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 1 O  40,06 40,060 1,910
  :11,31 (28,75) 

4 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 2 O  40,35 40,350 2,200
  :11,37 (28,98) 



RANKING AFTER 3 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff.

1 1 THURNER Carmen RS 29,69 (1) 46,76 (1) 29,96 (2) 146,176
2 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,78 (2) 47,64 (3) 30,11 (4) 147,456 1,280
3 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 29,98 (3) 48,13 (4) 29,70 (1) 147,596 1,420
4 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 30,53 (5) 47,38 (2) 30,06 (3) 148,363 2,187
5 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 30,54 (6) 49,30 (5) 30,59 (5) 151,183 5,007
6 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 30,30 (4) 49,32 (6) 31,44 (6) 152,220 6,044
7 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 32,09 (7) 51,99 (7) 32,40 (8) 159,473 13,297
8 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 32,41 (9) 52,98 (9) 32,39 (7) 160,979 14,803
9 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 32,22 (8) 52,55 (8) 33,19 (9) 161,566 15,390

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 33,16 (10) 53,63 (10) 33,72 (10) 165,096 18,920
11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 34,68 (11) 54,59 (11) 34,59 (11) 170,040 23,864
12 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 36,73 (13)  1:00,72 (12) 36,48 (12) 182,736 36,560
13 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 35,97 (12)  1:01,81 (13) 37,62 (13) 184,460 38,284

Junior D Men Ranking after 3 Distance
300 M 500 M 300 M Points Diff.

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 28,04 (1) 45,46 (1) 28,55 (1) 139,776
2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 28,97 (2) 45,83 (2) 28,74 (2) 142,013 2,237
3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 29,60 (3) 48,28 (3) 30,11 (3) 147,796 8,020
4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 31,75 (4) 51,87 (4) 31,79 (4) 157,769 17,993
5 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 32,38 (6) 52,71 (5) 32,57 (5) 160,959 21,183
6 46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 32,49 (7) 53,18 (7) 32,74 (6) 161,896 22,120
7 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 32,26 (5) 54,12 (9) 32,79 (7) 162,536 22,760
8 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 32,49 (7) 53,99 (8) 33,11 (8) 163,323 23,547
9 47 MORA Ivan SCP 33,05 (9) 52,90 (6) 33,73 (10) 164,199 24,423

10 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,74 (11) 54,58 (10) 33,44 (9) 166,546 26,770
11 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 33,66 (10) 56,98 (13) 34,83 (11) 171,130 31,354
12 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 34,15 (12) 56,39 (11) 35,75 (13) 172,889 33,113
13 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 35,25 (13) 56,83 (12) 35,65 (12) 174,996 35,220



Junior C Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 43,48 (1)  1:32,47 (1) 43,06 (1) 132,775
2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 44,93 (2)  1:32,53 (2) 44,16 (2) 135,355 2,580
3 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 45,02 (3)  1:32,99 (3) 45,09 (3) 136,605 3,830
4 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 47,40 (5)  1:34,73 (4) 46,69 (5) 141,455 8,680
5 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 46,96 (4)  1:36,07 (6) 46,63 (4) 141,625 8,850
6 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 47,52 (6)  1:35,05 (5) 46,73 (6) 141,775 9,000
7 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 47,96 (7)  1:39,51 (9) 48,21 (8) 145,925 13,150
8 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 48,16 (9)  1:39,45 (8) 49,65 (11) 147,535 14,760
9 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 49,30 (10)  1:42,42 (11) 47,85 (7) 148,360 15,585

10 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 49,68 (12)  1:43,43 (13) 49,19 (9) 150,585 17,810
11 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 49,54 (11)  1:43,15 (12) 49,54 (10) 150,655 17,880
12 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 49,89 (13)  1:47,10 (14) 49,92 (13) 153,360 20,585
13 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 48,15 (8)  1:37,46 (7)  1:01,28 (16) 158,160 25,385
14 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O  1:03,11 (16)  1:42,09 (10) 49,81 (12) 163,965 31,190
15 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 54,89 (14)  1:57,21 (16) 53,53 (14) 167,025 34,250
16 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 56,70 (15)  1:51,36 (15) 55,47 (15) 167,850 35,075

Junior C Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M500 M 1000 M1000 M 500 M500 M Points Diff.

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 41,26 (1)  1:24,49 (1) 41,40 (1) 124,905
2 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 42,88 (2)  1:25,45 (2) 43,10 (4) 128,705 3,800
3 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 42,90 (3)  1:27,38 (4) 42,15 (2) 128,740 3,835
4 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 43,05 (4)  1:26,07 (3) 43,06 (3) 129,145 4,240
5 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 43,66 (6)  1:28,35 (5) 43,28 (5) 131,115 6,210
6 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 43,47 (5)  1:30,74 (6) 44,32 (7) 133,160 8,255
7 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 44,48 (7)  1:30,92 (7) 44,20 (6) 134,140 9,235
8 53 BALDO Federico CPP 45,07 (9)  1:31,96 (8) 45,38 (8) 136,430 11,525
9 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 45,00 (8)  1:32,00 (9) 45,45 (9) 136,450 11,545

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 45,89 (10)  1:36,08 (10) 45,69 (10) 139,620 14,715
11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 52,00 (11)  1:45,37 (11) 51,87 (11) 156,555 31,650
12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 55,36 (12)  1:54,61 (12) 55,02 (12) 167,685 42,780

Junior B Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 43,79 (1)  1:26,34 (1) 43,73 (1) 130,690
2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 44,96 (2)  1:31,61 (2) 45,25 (2) 136,015 5,325
3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 51,96 (3)  1:50,97 (3) 53,08 (3) 160,525 29,835
4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 54,20 (4)  1:54,70 (4) 54,18 (4) 165,730 35,040



Junior B Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 38,57 (1)  1:17,85 (1) 38,64 (1) 116,135
2 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 38,58 (2)  1:19,52 (3) 38,74 (2) 117,080 0,945
3 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 38,96 (3)  1:18,05 (2) 39,28 (3) 117,265 1,130
4 74 THURNER Romedius RS 40,85 (5)  1:22,13 (5) 41,01 (4) 122,925 6,790
5 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 40,71 (4)  1:22,68 (6) 41,25 (5) 123,300 7,165
6 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 41,18 (6)  1:23,87 (8) 41,53 (6) 124,645 8,510
7 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 41,55 (7)  1:23,59 (7) 42,33 (8) 125,675 9,540
8 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 43,50 (9)  1:25,96 (9) 44,39 (10) 130,870 14,735
9 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 43,07 (8)  1:29,48 (11) 43,84 (9) 131,650 15,515

10 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 44,51 (10)  1:27,43 (10) 45,25 (11) 133,475 17,340
11 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 47,12 (11)  1:36,21 (12) 47,26 (12) 142,485 26,350
12 66 ECCHER Saimon SCP DQ  1:21,51 (4) 41,69 (7)

Junior A Ladies Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 43,16 (1)  1:26,10 (1) 43,50 (1) 129,710
2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 43,84 (2)  1:28,51 (2) 43,97 (2) 132,065 2,355
3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 45,39 (3)  1:33,70 (3) 45,11 (3) 137,350 7,640

Junior A Men Ranking after 3 Distance
500 M 1000 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 37,88 (1)  1:15,60 (1) 38,15 (1) 113,830
2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 39,78 (2)  1:20,15 (2) 39,70 (2) 119,555 5,725
3 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 39,95 (3)  1:20,97 (3) 40,35 (4) 120,785 6,955
4 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 40,46 (4)  1:23,59 (4) 40,06 (3) 122,315 8,485



Results - 500 m Junior D Ladies ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 1 THURNER Carmen RS 7 I  46,87 46,870
  :12,60 (34,27) 

2 4 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 7 O  47,60 47,600 0,730 PB
  :12,46 (35,14) 

3 5 BETTI Margherita CPP 5 I  47,74 47,740 0,870
  :12,54 (35,20) 

4 3 TORMEN Emily PDC 6 I  48,20 48,200 1,330
  :12,70 (35,50) 

5 8 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 5 O  48,93 48,930 2,060 PB
  :12,95 (35,98) 

6 11 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 6 O  49,56 49,560 2,690
  :12,79 (36,77) 

7 6 CIOTTI Genny PDC 4 O  52,21 52,210 5,340
  :13,42 (38,79) 

8 9 ASPESI Alice H2O 4 I  52,97 52,970 6,100
  :13,48 (39,49) 

9 10 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 3 O  54,32 54,320 7,450
  :13,47 (40,85) 

10 13 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 2 O  54,64 54,640 7,770
  :13,91 (40,73) 

11 7 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 1 O  55,03 55,030 8,160
  :13,78 (41,25) 

12 2 TURCAN Victoria PDC 3 I  59,39 59,390 12,520 PB
  :14,72 (44,67) 

13 12 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 2 I   1:04,57 64,570 17,700
  :15,25 (49,32) 

Results - 500 m Junior D Men ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 40 FINCO Matteo SGR 7 I  46,19 46,190
  :12,51 (33,68) 

2 48 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 6 I  47,30 47,300 1,110
  :12,34 (34,96) 

3 45 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 5 I  47,76 47,760 1,570
  :12,83 (34,93) 

4 42 DE CARLI Simone CPP 7 O  52,09 52,090 5,900
  :13,09 (39,00) 

5 50 AVI Alessandro CPP 6 O  52,98 52,980 6,790
  :13,39 (39,59) 

6 43 ABIS Samuele H2O 3 I  53,88 53,880 7,690
  :13,71 (40,17) 

7 46 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 5 O  54,08 54,080 7,890
  :13,64 (40,44) 

8 47 MORA Ivan SCP 4 O  54,16 54,160 7,970
  :14,00 (40,16) 

9 44 GHESLA Nicola SKA 4 I  54,17 54,170 7,980
  :13,44 (40,73) 

10 41 PEGHINI Federico CPP 2 I  55,06 55,060 8,870



  :13,87 (41,19) 

11 49 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 3 O  56,43 56,430 10,240
  :13,95 (42,48) 

12 51 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 2 O  58,31 58,310 12,120
  :14,58 (43,73) 

13 52 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 1 O  59,11 59,110 12,920
  :14,99 (44,12) 

Results - 1000 m Junior C Ladies ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 29 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 8 O   1:31,22 45,610 PB
  :21,07 (33,40)   :54,47 (36,75) 

2 22 SEGATA Melanie RS 7 I   1:32,55 46,275 0,665
  :20,40 (33,93)   :54,33 (38,22) 

3 18 PERGHER Serena SCP 8 I   1:32,95 46,475 0,865
  :20,98 (34,53)   :55,51 (37,44) 

4 19 SELLA Sofia SGR 5 O   1:35,69 47,845 2,235
  :21,95 (35,32)   :57,27 (38,42) 

5 17 RESMINI Aurora SGR 7 O   1:35,90 47,950 2,340 PB
  :21,47 (34,94)   :56,41 (39,49) 

6 23 VIGL Maybritt RS 6 O   1:36,93 48,465 2,855
  :21,98 (35,87)   :57,85 (39,08) 

7 14 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 6 I   1:38,29 49,145 3,535 PB
  :22,29 (36,35)   :58,64 (39,65) 

8 26 SINISI Chiara H2O 3 O   1:38,93 49,465 3,855
  :22,89 (37,50)  1:00,39 (38,54) 

9 25 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 5 I   1:40,04 50,020 4,410
  :21,86 (36,54)   :58,40 (41,64) 

10 16 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O 2 O   1:42,39 51,195 5,585
  :23,72 (38,54)  1:02,26 (40,13) 

11 15 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 4 I   1:42,41 51,205 5,595
  :22,56 (38,20)  1:00,76 (41,65) 

12 24 DOSSI Veronica CPP 3 I   1:43,10 51,550 5,940
  :22,63 (38,97)  1:01,60 (41,50) 

13 21 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 4 O   1:43,48 51,740 6,130
  :22,79 (38,32)  1:01,11 (42,37) 

14 27 VANETTI Martina H2O 2 I   1:46,36 53,180 7,570
  :23,38 (39,84)  1:03,22 (43,14) 

15 28 ZAFALON Eva PDC 1 I   1:53,26 56,630 11,020
  :25,88 (42,86)  1:08,74 (44,52) 

16 20 TABACCHI Martina PDC 1 O   1:55,47 57,735 12,125
  :24,54 (43,12)  1:07,66 (47,81) 

Results - 1000 m Junior C Men ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 63 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 6 I   1:24,60 42,300
  :19,14 (31,22)   :50,36 (34,24) 

2 61 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 6 O   1:25,26 42,630 0,330 PB
  :19,99 (31,45)   :51,44 (33,82) 



3 54 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 4 I   1:26,78 43,390 1,090
  :19,71 (32,25)   :51,96 (34,82) 

4 60 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 5 I   1:26,93 43,465 1,165
  :19,78 (31,67)   :51,45 (35,48) 

5 56 FORRER Massimo PDC 5 O   1:27,83 43,915 1,615 PB
  :20,54 (32,73)   :53,27 (34,56) 

6 62 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 3 O   1:31,23 45,615 3,315
  :20,44 (34,13)   :54,57 (36,66) 

7 53 BALDO Federico CPP 2 O   1:31,34 45,670 3,370 PB
  :21,11 (34,02)   :55,13 (36,21) 

8 59 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 3 I   1:31,92 45,960 3,660 PB
  :20,93 (34,98)   :55,91 (36,01) 

9 55 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 4 O   1:33,90 46,950 4,650
  :21,74 (34,80)   :56,54 (37,36) 

10 64 MARCON Luca PDC 2 I   1:35,39 47,695 5,395 PB
  :20,74 (35,80)   :56,54 (38,85) 

11 57 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 1 I   1:47,25 53,625 11,325
  :23,77 (41,17)  1:04,94 (42,31) 

12 65 LUNARDI Marco SGR 1 O   1:52,52 56,260 13,960 PB
  :25,79 (42,68)  1:08,47 (44,05) 

Results - 1000 m Junior B Ladies ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 30 PEVERI Laura CPP 2 I   1:26,84 43,420
  :20,44 (32,47)   :52,91 (33,93) 

2 32 FILIPPI Katia CPP 1 I   1:32,82 46,410 2,990
  :21,31 (34,62)   :55,93 (36,89) 

3 31 BARCATTA Verena SKA 2 O   1:49,21 54,605 11,185
  :25,01 (40,95)  1:05,96 (43,25) 

4 33 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 1 O   1:55,11 57,555 14,135
  :24,36 (42,77)  1:07,13 (47,98) 

Final Results - 1000 m Junior B Men ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 71 NADALINI Thomas CPP 6 I   1:16,99 38,495 PB
  :18,44 (28,28)   :46,72 (30,27) 

2 67 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 5 I   1:17,36 38,680 0,185 PB
  :18,25 (28,58)   :46,83 (30,53) 

3 72 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 6 O   1:19,87 39,935 1,440
  :18,16 (29,19)   :47,35 (32,52) 

4 66 ECCHER Saimon SCP 1 O   1:21,85 40,925 2,430
  :19,10 (30,47)   :49,57 (32,28) 

5 69 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 4 I   1:22,22 41,110 2,615
  :19,11 (30,83)   :49,94 (32,28) 

6 74 THURNER Romedius RS 5 O   1:22,71 41,355 2,860
  :19,31 (30,76)   :50,07 (32,64) 

7 73 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 4 O   1:23,63 41,815 3,320
  :19,36 (31,04)   :50,40 (33,23) 

8 70 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 3 O   1:23,91 41,955 3,460
  :20,01 (30,84)   :50,85 (33,06) 



9 68 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 2 O   1:25,44 42,720 4,225
  :20,13 (31,74)   :51,87 (33,57) 

10 76 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 2 I   1:26,22 43,110 4,615 PB
  :20,69 (31,94)   :52,63 (33,59) 

11 75 TABACCHI Michele PDC 3 I   1:30,12 45,060 6,565
  :19,76 (33,11)   :52,87 (37,25) 

12 77 PORTA Kristian PDC 1 I   1:36,51 48,255 9,760
  :21,54 (35,96)   :57,50 (39,01) 

Results - 1000 m Junior A Ladies ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 35 MAFFEI Federica CSC 2 I   1:26,94 43,470
  :19,95 (32,02)   :51,97 (34,97) 

2 34 GRETTER Linda VGP 2 O   1:30,09 45,045 1,575
  :20,42 (32,79)   :53,21 (36,88) 

3 36 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 1 O   1:32,14 46,070 2,600
  :20,88 (33,95)   :54,83 (37,31) 

Results - 1000 m Junior A Men ( 4th )
Rank No Competitor Club Pair I/O WC Final Time Points Behind

1 79 BETTI Francesco CPP 2 O   1:15,28 37,640
  :17,85 (27,77)   :45,62 (29,66) 

2 82 MOSER Emanuel CPP 1 O   1:20,14 40,070 2,430
  :18,40 (29,81)   :48,21 (31,93) 

3 78 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 2 I   1:20,61 40,305 2,665
  :18,72 (29,38)   :48,10 (32,51) 

4 80 NADALINI Nicola CPP 1 I   1:21,85 40,925 3,285 PB
  :19,21 (29,71)   :48,92 (32,93) 



FINAL RESULTS AFTER 4 DISTANCE

Junior D Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

300 M 500 M 300 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 THURNER Carmen RS 29,69 (1) 46,76 (1) 29,96 (2)MT 46,87 (1) 193,046
2 DAL SIE Nadia PDC 29,78 (2) 47,64 (3) 30,11 (4) 47,60 (2) 195,056 2,010
3 TORMEN Emily PDC 29,98 (3) 48,13 (4) 29,70 (1)MT 48,20 (4) 195,796 2,750
4 BETTI Margherita CPP 30,53 (5) 47,38 (2) 30,06 (3) 47,74 (3) 196,103 3,057
5 DI CATERINO Zoeyra H2O 30,54 (6) 49,30 (5) 30,59 (5) 49,56 (6) 200,743 7,697
6 SPOEGLER Sophie RS 30,30 (4) 49,32 (6) 31,44 (6) 48,93 (5) 201,150 8,104
7 ASPESI Alice H2O 32,09 (7) 51,99 (7) 32,40 (8)MT 52,97 (8) 212,443 19,397
8 CIOTTI Genny PDC 32,41 (9) 52,98 (9) 32,39 (7) 52,21 (7) 213,189 20,143
9 AMICONE Ginevra H2O 32,22 (8) 52,55 (8) 33,19 (9)MT 54,32 (9) 215,886 22,840

10 DZUDZEVIC Zada RS 33,16 (10) 53,63 (10) 33,72 (10) 54,64 (10) 219,736 26,690
11 GATTAMORTA Lara H2O 34,68 (11) 54,59 (11) 34,59 (11)MT 55,03 (11) 225,070 32,024
12 TURCAN Victoria PDC 36,73 (13)  1:00,72 (12) 36,48 (12)MT 59,39 (12) 242,126 49,080
13 DOLZANI Aurora SCP 35,97 (12)  1:01,81 (13) 37,62 (13)  1:04,57 (13) 249,030 55,984

Junior D Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

300 M 500 M 300 M 500 M Points Diff.

1 FINCO Matteo SGR 28,04 (1) 45,46 (1) 28,55 (1) 46,19 (1) 185,966
2 ZAMPEDRI Daniele SCP 28,97 (2) 45,83 (2) 28,74 (2) 47,30 (2) 189,313 3,347
3 LEONARDELLI Mattia CPP 29,60 (3) 48,28 (3) 30,11 (3) 47,76 (3) 195,556 9,590
4 DE CARLI Simone CPP 31,75 (4) 51,87 (4) 31,79 (4) 52,09 (4) 209,859 23,893
5 AVI Alessandro CPP 32,38 (6) 52,71 (5) 32,57 (5) 52,98 (5) 213,939 27,973
6 CRAMEROTTI Elia SKA 32,49 (7) 53,18 (7) 32,74 (6) 54,08 (7) 215,976 30,010
7 GHESLA Nicola SKA 32,26 (5) 54,12 (9) 32,79 (7) 54,17 (9) 216,706 30,740
8 ABIS Samuele H2O 32,49 (7) 53,99 (8) 33,11 (8) 53,88 (6) 217,203 31,237
9 MORA Ivan SCP 33,05 (9) 52,90 (6) 33,73 (10) 54,16 (8) 218,359 32,393

10 PEGHINI Federico CPP 33,74 (11)MT 54,58 (10) 33,44 (9) 55,06 (10) 221,606 35,640
11 CAPPELLETTI Filippo SKA 33,66 (10) 56,98 (13) 34,83 (11) 56,43 (11) 227,560 41,594
12 DZUDZEVIC Hamza RS 34,15 (12) 56,39 (11) 35,75 (13) 58,31 (12) 231,199 45,233
13 DZUDZEVIC Hasan RS 35,25 (13)MT 56,83 (12) 35,65 (12) 59,11 (13) 234,106 48,140



Junior C Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 PERGHER Serena SCP 43,48 (1)  1:32,47 (1) 43,06 (1)  1:32,95 (3) 179,250
2 SEGATA Melanie RS 44,93 (2)  1:32,53 (2) 44,16 (2)  1:32,55 (2) 181,630 2,380
3 ANDREATTA Vanessa SCP 45,02 (3)  1:32,99 (3) 45,09 (3)  1:31,22 (1) 182,215 2,965
4 RESMINI Aurora SGR 47,40 (5)  1:34,73 (4) 46,69 (5)  1:35,90 (5) 189,405 10,155
5 SELLA Sofia SGR 47,52 (6)  1:35,05 (5) 46,73 (6)  1:35,69 (4) 189,620 10,370
6 VIGL Maybritt RS 46,96 (4)  1:36,07 (6) 46,63 (4)  1:36,93 (6) 190,090 10,840
7 MAZZOLENI F. Sveva PDC 47,96 (7)  1:39,51 (9) 48,21 (8)  1:38,29 (7) 195,070 15,820
8 AIELLO GIORGIA H2O 48,16 (9)  1:39,45 (8)MT 49,65 (11)MT 1:40,04 (9) 197,555 18,305
9 DE BETTIN Matilde PDC 49,30 (10)  1:42,42 (11)MT 47,85 (7)  1:43,48 (13) 200,100 20,850

10 MAZZOLENI F. Vanessa PDC 49,68 (12)  1:43,43 (13) 49,19 (9)  1:42,41 (11) 201,790 22,540
11 DOSSI Veronica CPP 49,54 (11)  1:43,15 (12) 49,54 (10)  1:43,10 (12) 202,205 22,955
12 VANETTI Martina H2O 49,89 (13)  1:47,10 (14) 49,92 (13)  1:46,36 (14) 206,540 27,290
13 SINISI Chiara H2O 48,15 (8)  1:37,46 (7)  1:01,28 (16)  1:38,93 (8) 207,625 28,375
14 TOMASINI ARIANNA H2O  1:03,11 (16)  1:42,09 (10) 49,81 (12)  1:42,39 (10) 215,160 35,910
15 ZAFALON Eva PDC 56,70 (15)  1:51,36 (15) 55,47 (15)  1:53,26 (15) 224,480 45,230
16 TABACCHI Martina PDC 54,89 (14)  1:57,21 (16) 53,53 (14)MT1:55,47 (16)224,760 45,510

Junior C Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M   Points         Diff.

1 LOREGGIA Alessandro CPP 41,26 (1)  1:24,49 (1) 41,40 (1)  1:24,60 (1) 167,205
2 ZAMPEDRI Giacomo SCP 42,88 (2)  1:25,45 (2) 43,10 (4)  1:25,26 (2) 171,335 4,130
3 SALINO Alberto Maria VGT 42,90 (3)  1:27,38 (4) 42,15 (2)  1:26,93 (4) 172,205 5,000
4 BERNARDI Gianluca SCP 43,05 (4)MT 1:26,07 (3) 43,06 (3)  1:26,78 (3) 172,535 5,330
5 FORRER Massimo PDC 43,66 (6)  1:28,35 (5) 43,28 (5)  1:27,83 (5) 175,030 7,825
6 DE CARLI Manuel CPP 44,48 (7)  1:30,92 (7) 44,20 (6)  1:31,23 (6) 179,755 12,550
7 BOSCARO Gianmarco PDC 43,47 (5)  1:30,74 (6) 44,32 (7)  1:33,90 (9) 180,110 12,905
8 BALDO Federico CPP 45,07 (9)  1:31,96 (8) 45,38 (8)  1:31,34 (7) 182,100 14,895
9 PICCHIARELLI Alessandro VGT 45,00 (8)MT 1:32,00 (9) 45,45 (9)  1:31,92 (8) 182,410 15,205

10 MARCON Luca PDC 45,89 (10)  1:36,08 (10) 45,69 (10)  1:35,39 (10) 187,315 20,110
11 CAPPELLETTI Corrado SKA 52,00 (11)  1:45,37 (11) 51,87 (11)  1:47,25 (11) 210,180 42,975
12 LUNARDI Marco SGR 55,36 (12)  1:54,61 (12) 55,02 (12)  1:52,52 (12) 223,945 56,740

Junior B Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M   Points Diff.

1 PEVERI Laura CPP 43,79 (1)  1:26,34 (1) 43,73 (1)MT 1:26,84 (1) 174,110
2 FILIPPI Katia CPP 44,96 (2)  1:31,61 (2) 45,25 (2)MT 1:32,82 (2) 182,425 8,315
3 BARCATTA Verena SKA 51,96 (3)  1:50,97 (3) 53,08 (3)MT 1:49,21 (3) 215,130 41,020
4 CASAGRANDE Alice SCP 54,20 (4)  1:54,70 (4) 54,18 (4)MT 1:55,11 (4) 223,285 49,175



Junior B Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M    Points Diff.

1 NADALINI Thomas CPP 38,57 (1)  1:17,85 (1) 38,64 (1)  1:16,99 (1) 154,630
2 PONTALTI Riccardo SCP 38,96 (3)  1:18,05 (2) 39,28 (3)  1:17,36 (2) 155,945 1,315
3 ROSANELLI Nicky SCP 38,58 (2)  1:19,52 (3) 38,74 (2)  1:19,87 (3) 157,015 2,385
4 THURNER Romedius RS 40,85 (5)  1:22,13 (5) 41,01 (4)  1:22,71 (6) 164,280 9,650
5 PEGHINI Mattia CPP 40,71 (4)  1:22,68 (6) 41,25 (5)MT 1:22,22 (5) 164,410 9,780
6 OSS CHEMPER Davide CPP 41,18 (6)  1:23,87 (8) 41,53 (6)  1:23,63 (7) 166,460 11,830
7 AMBROSINI Matteo SGR 41,55 (7)  1:23,59 (7) 42,33 (8)MT 1:23,91 (8) 167,630 13,000
8 MALFATTI Antonio SCP 43,50 (9)  1:25,96 (9) 44,39 (10)  1:25,44 (9) 173,590 18,960
9 LO CIGNO Giulio SCP 44,51 (10)  1:27,43 (10) 45,25 (11)  1:26,22 (10) 176,585 21,955

10 TABACCHI Michele PDC 43,07 (8)  1:29,48 (11) 43,84 (9)  1:30,12 (11) 176,710 22,080
11 PORTA Kristian PDC 47,12 (11)  1:36,21 (12) 47,26 (12)  1:36,51 (12) 190,740 36,110

ECCHER Saimon SCP DQ  1:21,51 (4) 41,69 (7)  1:21,85 (4)

Junior A Ladies Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 MAFFEI Federica CSC 43,16 (1)MT 1:26,10 (1)MT 43,50 (1)  1:26,94 (1) 173,180
2 GRETTER Linda VGP 43,84 (2)  1:28,51 (2) 43,97 (2)  1:30,09 (2) 177,110 3,930
3 FEDERICO Silvia SCP 45,39 (3)  1:33,70 (3)MT 45,11 (3)  1:32,14 (3) 183,420 10,240

Junior A Men Final Ranking after 4 Distance

500 M 1000 M 500 M 1000 M Points Diff.

1 BETTI Francesco CPP 37,88 (1)  1:15,60 (1) 38,15 (1)  1:15,28 (1) 151,470
2 MOSER Emanuel CPP 39,78 (2)  1:20,15 (2) 39,70 (2)  1:20,14 (2) 159,625 8,155
3 DI NUZZO Gabriele H2O 39,95 (3)  1:20,97 (3) 40,35 (4)  1:20,61 (3) 161,090 9,620
4 NADALINI Nicola CPP 40,46 (4)  1:23,59 (4) 40,06 (3)  1:21,85 (4) 163,240 11,770



MASS START 
Junior C Ladies

Rank StartNr. Name Club Points Laps Time

1 21 De Bettin Matilde PDC 30 7:53,04

2 29 Andreatta Vanessa SCP 21 7:53,08

3 15 Mazzoleni F. Vanessa PDC 10
 7:53,15

4 26 Sinisi Chiara H2O 4 7:53,23

5 17 Resmini Aurora SGR 4 7:53,30

6 16 Tomasini Arianna H2O 3 7:54,04

7 14 Mazzonleni F. Sveva PDC 2 7:53,22

8 25 Aiello Giorgia H2O 2 7:54,17

9 27 Vanetti Martina H2O 2 7:55,13

10 18 Pergher Serena SCP 1 7:53,45

11 24 Dossi Veronica CPP 0 7:54,92

Junior C Men
Rank StartNr. Name Club Points Laps Time

1 63 Loreggia Alessandro CPP 34 6:42,38

2 54 Bernardi Gianluca SCP 21 6:43,39

3 61 Zampedri Giacomo SCP 10 6:43,47

4 59 Picchiarelli Alessandro VGT 4 6:54,24

5 62 De Carli Manuel CPP 4 6:56,22

6 60 Salino Alberto MAria VGT 4 6:57,60

7 56 Forrer Massimo PDC 2 7:06,18

8 64 Marcon Luca PDC 7:01,79

9 53 Baldo Federico CPP 8

10 55 Boscaro Gianmarco PDC 7



Junior A+B Ladies
Rank StartNr. Name Club Points Laps Time

JLA

1 35 Maffei Federica CSC 32 6:48,52

2 36 Federico Silvia SCP 24 6:52,26

3 34 Gretter Linda VGP 16 6:53,48

JLB

1 30 Peveri Laura CPP 36 6:47,46

2 33 Casagrande Alice SCP 7

3 32 Filippi Katia CPP 0 DNS

Junior A+B Men
Rank StartNr. Name Club Points Laps Time

JMA

1 79 Betti Francesco CPP 35 6:17,06

2 82 Moser Emanuel CPP 21 6:21,36

3 78 Di Nuzzo Gabriele H2O 15 6:21,60

4 80 Nadalini Nicola CPP 5 6:37,54

JMB

1 67 Pontalti Riccardo SCP 30 6:20,08

2 66 Eccher Saimon SCP 20 6:20,60

3 69 Peghini Mattia CPP 10 6:20,85

4 71 Nadalini Thomas CPP 7 6:28,43

5 68 Malfatti Antonio SCP 4 6:25,42

6 72 Rosanelli Nickey SCP 2 6:28,34

7 76 Lo Cigno Giulio SCP 2 6:37,24

8 73 Oss Chember Davide CPP 2 6:51,28

9 70 Ambrosini Matteo SGR 1 6:28,45

10 75 Tabacchi Michele PDC 1 6:46,64

11 77 Porta Kristian PDC 6:46,39

Classifica per Societá 



Campionati italiani Junior Sprint
Societá

Club
Punti

Points

Circolo Pattinatori Pine 255

Sporting Club Pergine 181

U.s.g. Pieve Di Cadore 108

S.v. Ritten-Renon 91

H2O - Varese A.s.d 72

Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana 62

ASD Skating Trento 44

C.S. Carabinieri 25

Velocisti Ghiaccio Torino 22

Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine 20
Totale generale 880

Classifica per Societá

Campionati italiani Junior MASS START
Societá

Club
Punti

Points

Circolo Pattinatori Pine 154

Sporting Club Pergine 135

U.s.g. Pieve Di Cadore 45

C.S. Carabinieri 32

H2O Varese A.s.d 26

Velocisti Ghiaccio Pergine 16

Velocisti Ghiaccio Torino 8

Sportivi Ghiaccio Roana 5

Totale generale 421



RECORD DECLARATION

Il sign. ZANGRANDO Alberto arbitro della gara  CAMPIONATI ITALIANI JUNIOR SPRINT disputata 
presso l’anello dell’ ARENA RITTEN a Collalbo, Italia dal 19.01.2019 al 20.01.2019 conferma i seguenti 
record personali

RECORD PERSONALI 300M 17
RECORD PERSONALI 500M 34
RECORD PERSONALI  1.000M 32

TOTALE 
83 RECORD PERSONALI

Electronic Time keeping con: Alge Timining TdC 4000

Giudice Starter

ZANGRANDO Alberto TALAMINI Giovanni

CESCHI Franco


